
Maine Farmington (2-7, 0-1 NAC) -vs- Lesley (7-5, 4-1 NAC)
3/28/2026 at Lexington, MA (Minuteman HS Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Benjamin Coffey (1-0)
Loss: Kaleb Hussey (0-2)
Save: James Labombard (1)
HBP: Will Buchholz, Jacob Nemergut
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Conor Tierney First: Charlier Tashjian 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 50   Weather: 34 deg.
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Maine Farmington 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 3
Lesley 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 X 6 6 2

Maine Farmington 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ike Wrigley cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Matt Marquis rf 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
Jameson Bloch dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brady Vincent 1b 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Tyler Rosa ss 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Hayden Durrell 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
Paul Vachon lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Camden Cook lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Colby Lewis c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Sam Parsell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Markowitz 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Will Buchholz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Hussey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 4 3 4 8 7

2B: Ike Wrigley (1); Tyler Rosa (1)
SF: Brady Vincent (1)
HBP: Matt Marquis (1); Jameson Bloch (1)
E: Brady Vincent (1); Colby Lewis (2)
DP: 1

Lesley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Shudy lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Caden Shott ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Grant Bazinet 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Gerlys Martinez c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Owen Finnegan rf 3 2 1 1 1 2 1
Anthony Nyhuis cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nathan Young 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Payne Johnson dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Andres Moreno 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Jacob Nemergut p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Coffey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Labombard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 6 5 5 6 6

3B: Caden Shott (1); Gerlys Martinez (1); Anthony Nyhuis (1)
SH: Anthony Nyhuis (1)
SF: Nathan Young (1)
SB: Logan Shudy (2); Owen Finnegan (1); Anthony Nyhuis (1);
Andres Moreno (1)
HBP: Caden Shott (1); Grant Bazinet (1)
E: Caden Shott (2)
DP: 1

Maine Farmington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Buchholz 5.0 3 4 3 4 5 1 0 2 0 16 23 5 4 92
Kaleb Hussey (L, 0-2) 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 11 13 5 2 40
Totals 6 6 5 5 6 1 1 2 0 27 36 10 6 132

Lesley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Nemergut 7.0 3 4 2 3 8 1 1 2 0 24 30 5 7 108
Benjamin Coffey (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 14
James Labombard (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 19
Totals 4 4 2 4 8 1 1 2 0 31 38 7 11 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maine Farmington - Top of 1st UMF LUB
Ike Wrigley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Matt Marquis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Jameson Bloch struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Matt Marquis advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Brady Vincent walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Tyler Rosa doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brady Vincent scored; Matt Marquis scored. 2 0
Hayden Durrell grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 0

Lesley - Bottom of 1st UMF LUB
Logan Shudy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Logan Shudy stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 2 0
Caden Shott tripled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Logan Shudy scored. 2 1
Grant Bazinet singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KF); Caden Shott scored. 2 2
Gerlys Martinez lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Grant Bazinet out on the play. 2 2
Owen Finnegan struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 2 2

Maine Farmington - Top of 2nd UMF LUB
Paul Vachon struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 2
Colby Lewis struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 2
Sam Markowitz flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 2

Lesley - Bottom of 2nd UMF LUB
Anthony Nyhuis tripled to left center (1-0 B). 2 2
Nathan Young flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Anthony Nyhuis scored. 2 3
Payne Johnson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFFBB). 2 3
Andres Moreno walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 3
Andres Moreno stole second. 2 3
Logan Shudy struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 2 3

Maine Farmington - Top of 3rd UMF LUB
Ike Wrigley grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Matt Marquis hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 3
Jameson Bloch grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB); Matt Marquis advanced to second. 2 3
Brady Vincent out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 2 3

Lesley - Bottom of 3rd UMF LUB
Caden Shott lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 2 3
Grant Bazinet hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 3
Gerlys Martinez flied out to rf (3-2 BSBFB). 2 3
Owen Finnegan struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBFS). 2 3

Maine Farmington - Top of 4th UMF LUB
Tyler Rosa walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 3
Hayden Durrell singled to left field (3-1 BKBB); Tyler Rosa advanced to second. 2 3
Paul Vachon popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 3
Colby Lewis lined into double play ss to 2b (0-2 FS); Tyler Rosa out on the play. 2 3

Lesley - Bottom of 4th UMF LUB
Anthony Nyhuis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 3



Nathan Young struck out looking (1-2 KBKK); Anthony Nyhuis stole second. 2 3
Payne Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 3
Andres Moreno grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maine Farmington - Top of 5th UMF LUB
Sam Markowitz grounded out to p (0-0). 2 3
Ike Wrigley doubled to left center (0-0). 2 3
Matt Marquis reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 3
Matt Marquis advanced to second; Ike Wrigley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Jameson Bloch hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKH). 2 3
Brady Vincent flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KSB); Matt Marquis advanced to third; Ike Wrigley
scored, unearned. 3 3
Tyler Rosa reached first on an error by ss (1-2 FKB); Jameson Bloch advanced to second; Matt Marquis
scored, unearned. 4 3
Hayden Durrell grounded out to p (1-2 KSFBF). 4 3

Lesley - Bottom of 5th UMF LUB
Logan Shudy flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3
Caden Shott hit by pitch (1-2 KFFH). 4 3
Grant Bazinet reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Caden Shott out at second ss to 2b. 4 3
Grant Bazinet advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Gerlys Martinez grounded out to p (1-2 SBFF). 4 3

Maine Farmington - Top of 6th UMF LUB
Paul Vachon struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 4 3
Colby Lewis struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 4 3
Sam Markowitz lined out to lf (0-0). 4 3

Lesley - Bottom of 6th UMF LUB
Camden Cook to lf for Paul Vachon. 4 3
Owen Finnegan walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 3
Kaleb Hussey to p for Will Buchholz. 4 3
Owen Finnegan stole second. 4 3
Anthony Nyhuis flied out to rf (0-0); Owen Finnegan advanced to third. 4 3
Nathan Young reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b (0-0); Owen
Finnegan scored, unearned. 4 4
Payne Johnson flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 4 4

Maine Farmington - Top of 7th UMF LUB
Ike Wrigley struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFFBS). 4 4
Matt Marquis grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 4 4
Jameson Bloch struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 4 4

Lesley - Bottom of 7th UMF LUB
Andres Moreno struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 4
Logan Shudy walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 4 4
Logan Shudy stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 4 4
Caden Shott fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Grant Bazinet grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 4 4

Maine Farmington - Top of 8th UMF LUB
Benjamin Coffey to p for Jacob Nemergut. 4 4
Brady Vincent grounded out to p (2-2 BKBS). 4 4
Tyler Rosa grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 4



Hayden Durrell singled to left field (0-0). 4 4
Camden Cook grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBBF). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lesley - Bottom of 8th UMF LUB
Gerlys Martinez tripled to right center (0-0). 4 4
Owen Finnegan singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Gerlys Martinez scored. 4 5
Anthony Nyhuis grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Owen Finnegan advanced to second. 4 5
Nathan Young flied out to cf (0-1 F); Owen Finnegan advanced to third. 4 5
Payne Johnson singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Owen Finnegan scored. 4 6
Payne Johnson advanced to second on a balk. 4 6
Andres Moreno lined out to ss (3-2 KFBFBB). 4 6

Maine Farmington - Top of 9th UMF LUB
James Labombard to p for Benjamin Coffey. 4 6
Sam Parsell pinch hit for Colby Lewis. 4 6
Sam Parsell flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBB). 4 6
Sam Markowitz walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 4 6
Ike Wrigley flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 6
Matt Marquis grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 4 6

Lesley - Bottom of 9th UMF LUB


